
August 5, 2020 

To 
BSE Limited 
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 
25th Floor, Dalal Street, 
Mumbai - 400 001 

Scrip Code: 524558 

Dear Sirs, 

To 
The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd 
Exchange Plaza, 
Bandra Kurla Complex 
Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400001 

Scrip Code: NEULANDLAB; Series: EQ 

/~¢.k 
NEULAN D 
WH fRE orpORTUNITI llECOM£S REA llTY 

Neuland Laboratories Limited 
Sana li Info Park, 'A' Block, 
Ground Floor, 8-2-120/113 
Road No.2, Banjara Hills 
Hyderabad - 500 034. 
Telangana, India. 

Tel: 040 30211 600 / 23551 081 
Fax: 040 3021 1602 
Email: neuland@neulandlabs.com 
www.neulandlabs.com 

Sub: Compliance with Regulation 47(1)(b) of the SEBI Listing Regulations, 2015 

Please find attached herewith copies of the newspaper publication of Un-audited Financial 
Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2020, published in Financial Express and Andhra 
Prabha on August 5, 2020 for your reference. 

Thanking you, 

Yours faithfully, 

For Neuland Laboratories Limited 

Sarada Bhamidipati 
Company Secretary 

End ; As above 

Registered Office: Sa nali Info Park, 'A' Block, Ground Floor, 8-2-120/113, Road No_ 2, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad - 500034, Telangana, India, I Cl N No : L85 195TG1984PLC004393 



NEULAND LABORATORIES LIMITED 
(eiN : Ll5195TGl91-4PlC004J91) ,:~ 

Reed. office: Sanall info park , 'A' Block, Ground floor /~ 
8·2-120/113 , Road No.2, Banjara HIlts, Hyderabad-50003-4 N EU LAND 

EXTRACT Of CONSOliDATED UNAUDITED FINANCiAl RESULTS FOR TliE QUARTER ENDED ]0 JUNE 2020 
(Mlc:ulCinlotllso(t, .... «IIfrwtIrJt«fld} 

~. Parttculars Quart" Ended lluortorE_ Ytll' Endtd 
No 30.06.2020 30.06.2019 31.03.2020 , ~rromopef'.tIons 20,5042.31 18,100.75 76,271 .011 , Net profit for the period before tax 2,031 .02 759.8S 5,291.lS 
) NelptOflt f« tht period after tax 1,516.30 570.71 1,621 .05 

• Tot.'c~incomefortMpreriod 1.521 .16 sal .ll 1,5n.65 , Paid....., Equtty Shane Capltat (F.ce .... Iue · fl O HCh) 1,290.05 1,290.05 1,290.05 , Othef IPQUtty (ududtng rrn4U1Uon reserws)." 5hown 69,62U3 
In the- audited balance Wet. AsIl), ,03.2020 

7 £amtnp Pet'" Share (of flO NdI) (In absolute' terms) 

(II)BuIc 11.82 <4 ... 5 12.63 
(b) Diluted 11 .82 ..... 5 12.63 

Note 1: The fWWldaI results fCK tht quartet ended lO.Ju'Ie 2020 I\aW been I1!!Yfewed by lI'IeAudtt Commtttee and ~ by 

:e~::=:~nd."7:f~t!:04Aogust2020· 

""""""'" 
-.., .... -.- _ .... 

30.0..2020 lO.06.2019 ]1.0).2020 

11:;:~r::~~ 
20.5042.31 11,100.75 76,211.1)1 

the period before tu 2.0'20.40 750.51 5.2"'.51 
the period.flertu 1.505.611 561.)9 1,sa.OI 

Note 1: The.bowl is an exlrKt Of the deUlled lonnat 0( LlNudlted Flrwc1al Resutu '\ted wft.h the Slack bcNnps under 
RquUtlon]] 0( the SUI (LIstI". OblIpUons.net 0Itc,,*" ~remenu) Rqut.tlons, 2015. The full 'ormlll 0( the Uneudtted 
FlMnct.1 Aeu!u are ..... II.bte on the StOCk ExchMte ~t", -.nsetndII..c:om IIId _ .IKetncHf,.e:om Met on the 
Company'swebslte_.neuIancI\IIi)s.com 

By Order Of the SoIn:! 
rOt Neui.tet LIbor.tOf'les UtnItecI 

Dr. D •• • "-o 
ptlCr.HydtrlIbad Chllfman a MaMtfnI DIrector 
o.te : 04 A4ItuSt 2020 (DiHOOIOn]7) 

@lWH!.!IUUfi' WEDNESDAY, AUGUST S, 2020 

NE~eg~~~~(~:~~~;~?~l~)~ro~:~(~ED /~~ 
8·2· 1201113. Road No.2. Banjara Hills, Hyderabad·500034 N E U LAN 0 

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 3D JUNE 2020 
~~~Arnounllnlakhs~~,~IIttwfSf'srar~ 

SI. Particulars Quarter Ended Quarter Ended Year Ended 
No 30.06.2020 30.06.2019 31.03.2020 

Revenue from operations 
Net j)(ofit lor the ~Iiod before tax 
Net j)(oiit tor the peliod.ftertax 
Total comj)(ehensive incOl'l'l@ for the period 
Paid·up Equity Share Capital (Face yal~ • riO each) 

Otl\er equity (excluding revalua tion reserves) lIS sl\own 
in the audited balance sheet 

7 Earnings Pt>r Share (of tlO each) (In absolute ' tenns) 

20,5042.38 
2.031.02 
1.516.30 
1.521.16 
1.290.05 

18,100.75 
759.85 
570.71 
581.31 

1,290.05 

76,271.08 
5,292.25 
1,621.05 
1,5n.65 
1,290.05 

69,621.83 
Asat 31.0).2020 

(.)~slc 11.82 ..... 5 12.63 
(b)D"uted 11.82 ..... 5 12.6) 

Not;;:-The financial results for the quarter ended)O June 2020 have beef! r~~ by theAudit Committee and appl'OYed bY 
the Boardof Directors at their meeting heldonOo4AuiU$t 2020. 
Nole 2: KeyStandalollE' rinandal lnformatioo: 

Revenue from operations 
Net profit for the period before tax 
Net profit for the period after tax 

I Qu .. rter Ended 
30.06.2020 
20,5042.38 

2,020.40 
1,505.68 

18,100.75 
7SO.5) 
561.39 

Year EncMd 
31.0U.02.0 

76,271.08 
5,249.58 
1,588.01 

~te ): .The above is an ek.tr~ct of t~e ~etailed f~mat of UnaUdited Financial Re-sulu filed with the Stock £x.challje5 under 
Re!ulauoo 3l of tne SEBI (lts tlng Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Retulatlons, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited 
Financial Results are available 00 the Stock Ekchange web$ltes, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the 
Company's website www.neutandlabs.com 

Place: Hyderabad 
Date : D4August2020 

By Order of the Board 
For Neuland Laboratories limited 

Or. D.R.Rao 
Chairm.n Ii Mana,ln, Director 

(DIN 001077)7) 


